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2024 ASSEMBLY LEAGUE - RACE 5 VICTORIA PARK 1 AUGUST 2024

Version 2

Position Bib Name Time  Age Gender Club

       

1 607 Joe Walker 0:17:38 Senior Male Victoria Park H&THAC

2 33 Brett Baker 0:18:11 Senior Male Cambridge Harriers

3 545 Ludovic Kalk 0:18:20 Senior Male SEAC

4 112 Dylan Wymer 0:18:23 Senior Male Dulwich Runners

5 313 Jonathan Tipper 0:18:31 40 Male Kent AC

6 233 Andres Chau 0:18:33 Senior Male Highgate Harriers

7 231 Jack Brotchie 0:18:45 Senior Male Highgate Harriers

8 29 Kyle Hurst 0:18:54 Senior Male Cambridge Harriers

9 305 Che Compton 0:18:57 50 Male Kent AC

10 652 George Clancy 0:19:08 Senior Male Victoria Park H&THAC

11 624 Ed Bourrilhon 0:19:13 Senior Male Victoria Park H&THAC

12 649 Chris Rambling 0:19:17 Senior Male Victoria Park H&THAC

13 163 Ed Jenkins 0:19:23 Senior Male Eton Manor AC

14 164 Alastair Kelsall 0:19:26 Senior Male Eton Manor AC

15 653 Phil Coales 0:19:27 Senior Male Victoria Park H&THAC

16 644 Craig Beattie 0:19:29 Senior Male Victoria Park H&THAC

17 602 James Hirst 0:19:31 Senior Male Victoria Park H&THAC

18 641 Andy Goodwin 0:19:39 Senior Male Victoria Park H&THAC

19 167 George Fernandez 0:19:43 Senior Male Eton Manor AC

20 156 Laurence Cox 0:19:44 Senior Male Eton Manor AC

21 571 Mike Boucher 0:19:46 40 Male London Underground

22 487 Michele Bottone 0:19:47 45 Male Serpentine RC

23 455 Andy Moulden 0:19:49 Senior Male Ravens School Runners

24 35 Jonathan Sargent 0:19:50 Senior Male Cambridge Harriers

25 534 Steve Hough 0:19:51 50 Male SEAC

26 114 Shane Donlon 0:19:54 40 Male Dulwich Runners

27 453 Mark Constable 0:19:57 20 Male Ravens School Runners

28 452 Harry Fage 0:19:59 20 Male Ravens School Runners

29 30 James Macdonald 0:20:02 40 Male Cambridge Harriers

30 115 Warren Keefe 0:20:03 45 Male Dulwich Runners

31 160 Dan Louw 0:20:04 45 Male Eton Manor AC

32 111 Toby Bond 0:20:07 20 Male Dulwich Runners

33 374 Matthew Moroney 0:20:09 40 Male Kent AC

34 539 Robert Edwards 0:20:13 Senior Male SEAC

35 69 Thomas Macquade 0:20:17 Senior Male Crystal Palace

36 376 Jonathan Pontin 0:20:25 Senior Male Lloyds RC Ravens

37 553 Chris Gynn 0:20:28 Senior Male SEAC

38 548 Simon Egan 0:20:34 50 Male SEAC

39 80 Barrie Seal 0:20:46 45 Male Dartford RR

40 421 Kevin Howarth 0:20:49 50 Male Petts Wood Runners

41 601 Jade Dos Santos 0:20:50 Senior Female Victoria Park H&THAC

42 657 Andre Dahlkamp 0:20:57 50 Male Victoria Park H&THAC

43 645 Joe Dale 0:21:00 40 Male Victoria Park H&THAC

44 153 Graham White 0:21:01 Senior Male Eton Manor AC

45 334 Jonathan Ratcliffe 0:21:04 55 Male Kent AC

46 162 Dario Alvarez Borrero 0:21:05 Senior Male Eton Manor AC

47 482 Chris Notton 0:21:07 45 Male Serpentine RC

48 304 Jules Gevers 0:21:11 45 Male Kent AC

49 430 0 0 0:21:13 0 0 Petts Wood Runners

50 32 Will Longhurst 0:21:14 Senior Male Cambridge Harriers

51 559 Alberto Lapedriza 0:21:15 Senior Male SEAC

52 481 Philip Whitehouse 0:21:16 Senior Male Serpentine RC
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53 420 Silky Ng 0:21:18 Senior Male Petts Wood Runners

54 103 Jonathan Whittaker 0:21:20 40 Male Dulwich Runners

55 609 Alex Halcoussis 0:21:20 Senior Male Victoria Park H&THAC

56 308 Ellie Freeden 0:21:21 Senior Female Kent AC

57 379 Alex Vardy 0:21:22 Senior Male Lloyds RC Ravens

58 634 Mia Lai 0:21:23 Senior Female Victoria Park H&THAC

59 618 Simon Preuveneers 0:21:27 45 Male Victoria Park H&THAC

60 157 Cem Stubbs 0:21:29 Senior Male Eton Manor AC

61 619 Simeon Bennett 0:21:31 45 Male Victoria Park H&THAC

62 161 Peter Stilwell 0:21:35 40 Male Eton Manor AC

63 113 Tom Mountain 0:21:39 Senior Male Dulwich Runners

64 380 Jessica Coussins 0:21:41 Senior Female Lloyds RC Ravens

65 31 David Reader 0:21:42 50 Male Cambridge Harriers

66 626 Dan Mcphilimey 0:21:45 Senior Male Victoria Park H&THAC

67 159 James Mahon 0:21:46 40 Male Eton Manor AC

68 377 Dave Wilkinson 0:21:48 Senior Male Lloyds RC Ravens

69 642 Tim Todhunter 0:21:51 40 Male Victoria Park H&THAC

70 572 Martin Daoud 0:21:53 60 Male London Underground

71 640 Bally Chahal 0:21:55 Senior Female Victoria Park H&THAC

72 424 Kevin Chadwick 0:21:57 40 Male Petts Wood Runners

73 311 Steven Mowll 0:22:03 40 Male Kent AC

74 537 Andy Weir 0:22:04 55 Male SEAC

75 300 Amy White 0:22:06 Senior Female Kent AC

76 26 Christian Poulton 0:22:14 60 Male Cambridge Harriers

77 108 Katie Smith 0:22:15 40 Female Dulwich Runners

78 307 Alex Morales 0:22:17 45 Male Kent AC

79 165 Michael Marchesan 0:22:19 Senior Male Eton Manor AC

80 615 Will Yeats 0:22:19 Senior Male Victoria Park H&THAC

81 616 Kai Widdeson 0:22:20 Senior Male Victoria Park H&THAC

82 7 Steve Moss 0:22:36 60 Male Beckenham RC

83 66 Dan Collins 0:22:37 Senior Male Crystal Palace

84 606 Honor Sharp 0:22:38 Senior Female Victoria Park H&THAC

85 617 Jason Davies 0:22:41 40 Male Victoria Park H&THAC

86 540 Callum Hare 0:22:51 Senior Male SEAC

87 422 Richard Hassell 0:22:54 40 Male Petts Wood Runners

88 614 Oliver Pomeroy 0:23:08 Senior Male Victoria Park H&THAC

89 117 Harriet Roddy 0:23:09 Senior Female Dulwich Runners

90 315 Andy Wright 0:23:10 40 Male Kent AC

91 425 Marcus Elwes 0:23:12 55 Male Petts Wood Runners

92 546 Greg Cooke 0:23:13 Senior Male SEAC

93 302 Victoria Cartwright 0:23:15 40 Female Kent AC

94 1 Mike Reich 0:23:17 40 Male Beckenham RC

95 631 Oliver Jameson 0:23:18 Senior Male Victoria Park H&THAC

96 381 Jonathan Froome 0:23:19 50 Male Lloyds RC Ravens

97 309 Lucas Stickland 0:23:21 20 Male Kent AC

98 4 Aurelia Osborne 0:23:24 45 Female Beckenham RC

99 650 Alessandro Gill 0:23:25 20 Male Victoria Park H&THAC

100 51 Chris Dyke 0:23:31 40 Male Crystal Palace

101 541 Vendula Dohnalova 0:23:32 Senior Female SEAC

102 373 Victoria Buck 0:23:34 50 Female Kent AC

103 378 Paul Brandreth 0:23:37 45 Male Lloyds RC Ravens

104 558 William Dirkin 0:23:42 Senior Male SEAC

105 550 Eddy Mutai 0:23:57 Senior Male SEAC

106 556 Oliver Nudds 0:24:00 Senior Male SEAC

107 625 Sam Morgan 0:24:01 45 Male Victoria Park H&THAC

108 646 Michael Naughton 0:24:04 Senior Male Victoria Park H&THAC

109 314 Roger Beardsworth 0:24:07 60 Male Kent AC

110 560 John O'Shea 0:24:09 60 Male SEAC

111 604 Matt Ogg 0:24:11 Senior Male Victoria Park H&THAC

112 301 Sally Urquhart 0:24:19 Senior Female Kent AC
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113 312 Martin Morgan 0:24:20 55 Male Kent AC

114 637 Keithly Mussington 0:24:21 65 Male Victoria Park H&THAC

115 79 Jay Brown 0:24:24 50 Male Dartford RR

116 533 Karen Ellison 0:24:29 40 Female SEAC

117 303 Paul Crompton 0:24:30 55 Male Kent AC

118 101 Michelle Lennon 0:24:33 55 Female Dulwich Runners

119 234 Natasha Cendrowicz 0:24:36 50 Female Highgate Harriers

120 2 Donna Mewis 0:24:42 55 Female Beckenham RC

121 639 Andrea Aggio 0:24:47 Senior Male Victoria Park H&THAC

122 116 Katie Styles 0:24:47 40 Female Dulwich Runners

123 375 Ivona Gongolova 0:24:48 40 Female Kent AC

124 651 William Burbridge -James 0:24:50 60 Male Victoria Park H&THAC

125 574 Iain Bass 0:24:54 50 Male London Underground

126 451 Gavin Fage 0:24:56 45 Male Ravens School Runners

127 333 Andrea Barber 0:24:58 55 Female Kent AC

128 36 Mohammed Ahmed 0:25:01 Senior Male Cambridge Harriers

129 538 Fawad Karim 0:25:02 45 Male SEAC

130 28 Rose Baker 0:25:03 60 Female Cambridge Harriers

131 655 Ella Lipscombe 0:25:04 Senior Female Victoria Park H&THAC

132 5 Richard Stokes 0:25:04 50 Male Beckenham RC

133 63 Gareth Morris 0:25:07 40 Male Crystal Palace

134 623 Fionnuala Ratcliffe 0:25:08 Senior Female Victoria Park H&THAC

135 627 Lotta Skule 0:25:14 Senior Female Victoria Park H&THAC

136 557 Kevin Tilley 0:25:21 55 Male SEAC

137 555 Kabelo Monese 0:25:24 Senior Male SEAC

138 543 Eilidh Reid 0:25:26 Senior Female SEAC

139 603 Simon Bonner 0:25:29 45 Male Victoria Park H&THAC

140 485 Abigail Perry 0:25:37 Senior Female Serpentine RC

141 488 Lina Ambruleviciute 0:25:39 35 Female Serpentine RC

142 3 Kate Marchant 0:25:40 55 Female Beckenham RC

143 53 Sian Earl 0:25:44 Senior Female Crystal Palace

144 151 Dave Daugirda 0:25:45 60 Male Eton Manor AC

145 547 Clare Macallan 0:25:51 Senior Female SEAC

146 372 Jo Wint 0:26:07 40 Female Kent AC

147 107 Ange Norris 0:26:11 60 Female Dulwich Runners

148 166 0 0 0:26:13 0 0 Eton Manor AC

149 610 Alexandra Rose 0:26:15 Senior Female Victoria Park H&THAC

150 52 Steve Clark 0:26:19 Senior Male Crystal Palace

151 27 Graham Maynard 0:26:20 60 Male Cambridge Harriers

152 635 Emily Mosedale 0:26:25 Senior Female Victoria Park H&THAC

153 611 Mick Cairns 0:26:34 60 Male Victoria Park H&THAC

154 102 Mike Mann 0:26:43 70 Male Dulwich Runners

155 531 Ian Hammond 0:26:44 Senior Male SEAC

156 636 Agata Slota 0:26:58 40 Female Victoria Park H&THAC

157 310 Hugh Stickland 0:27:03 45 Male Kent AC

158 552 Andrew Coltman 0:27:13 55 Male SEAC

159 542 Ajit Jansari 0:27:16 55 Male SEAC

160 423 Lucy Tang 0:27:17 45 Female Petts Wood Runners

161 158 Chris Hempseed 0:27:29 Senior Male Eton Manor AC

162 638 Naomi Bourne 0:27:49 60 Female Victoria Park H&THAC

163 648 Jeanne Martin 0:27:49 Senior Female Victoria Park H&THAC

164 629 Rachel Lovell 0:27:57 35 Female Victoria Park H&THAC

165 632 Aoife Murray 0:27:58 35 Female Victoria Park H&THAC

166 613 David Honey 0:28:00 Senior Male Victoria Park H&THAC

167 81 Lee Rolls 0:28:03 50 Male Dartford RR

168 371 Ronnie Haydon 0:28:07 60 Female Kent AC

169 60 Glen Keegan 0:28:13 60 Male Crystal Palace

170 155 Louise Vacher 0:28:15 55 Male Eton Manor AC

171 612 Annie Davies 0:28:20 45 Female Victoria Park H&THAC

172 454 Rick Clarkson 0:28:21 60 Male Ravens School Runners

173 34 Clem Dixon 0:28:30 60 Male Cambridge Harriers

174 654 Richard Parasram 0:28:32 Senior Male Victoria Park H&THAC

175 232 Martin Black 0:28:54 60 Male Highgate Harriers

176 152 Geoff Nicholls 0:28:56 70 Male Eton Manor AC

177 575 Jamie Price 0:28:57 45 Male London Underground

178 316 Sarah Young 0:29:01 55 Female Kent AC
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179 105 Dave West 0:29:06 65 Male Dulwich Runners

180 573 John O'Brien 0:29:13 55 Male London Underground

181 486 Emily Jenkins 0:29:14 50 Female Serpentine RC

182 621 Nicola Kerr 0:29:18 50 Female Victoria Park H&THAC

183 76 Paul Hooper 0:29:31 65 Male Dartford RR

184 104 Ros Tabor 0:29:47 70 Female Dulwich Runners

185 605 Helen Burns 0:29:53 35 Female Victoria Park H&THAC

186 78 Amy Hutchings 0:30:04 40 Female Dartford RR

187 6 Ken Baksh 0:30:10 65 Male Beckenham RC

188 154 Janine Durrant 0:30:10 45 Female Eton Manor AC

189 608 Matt Secker 0:30:13 45 Male Victoria Park H&THAC

190 77 Darren Rickard 0:31:00 50 Male Dartford RR

191 656 Eloise Hawser 0:31:05 35 Female Victoria Park H&THAC

192 620 Gerald Akrigg 0:31:08 55 Male Victoria Park H&THAC

193 536 Martin Wood 0:31:11 55 Male SEAC

194 106 Paul Keating 0:31:38 55 Male Dulwich Runners

195 109 Claire Steward 0:31:48 70 Female Dulwich Runners

196 168 Tracey Taylor 0:32:02 60 Female Eton Manor AC

197 628 David Anson 0:32:24 Senior Male Victoria Park H&THAC

198 643 John Corfield 0:32:29 40 Male Victoria Park H&THAC

199 532 Ellie Richards 0:32:55 Senior Female SEAC

200 554 Steve Scruton 0:32:56 60 Male SEAC

201 551 John Power 0:33:05 Senior Male SEAC

202 483 Ian Hall 0:33:31 70 Male Serpentine RC

203 633 Hetty Partington 0:33:33 35 Female Victoria Park H&THAC

204 484 Camilla Allwood 0:33:37 65 Female Serpentine RC

205 647 Susan Leese 0:34:03 55 Female Victoria Park H&THAC

206 169 Victoria Nock 0:36:24 50 Female Eton Manor AC

207 170 Mehboob Khan 0:36:25 50 Male Eton Manor AC

208 306 Annabelle Hadlow 0:36:49 65 Female Kent AC

209 230 0 0 0:37:02 0 0 Greenwich Tritons

210 549 Mrinalini Sangle 0:37:12 Senior Female SEAC

211 317 Zoe Gaffen 0:38:30 65 Female Kent AC

212 0  0:00:00 0 0
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Team Results

Mens A Teams Womens A Teams

Position Club Score Points Position Club Score Points

1 Victoria Park H&THAC 34 15 1 Victoria Park H&THAC 17 15

2 Cambridge Harriers 63 14 2 Kent AC 31 14

3 Eton Manor AC 66 13 3 Dulwich Runners 51 13

4 Kent AC 91 12 4 SEAC 84 12

5 Dulwich Runners 92 11 5 Serpentine RC 156 11

6 SEAC 99 10 6 10

7 Ravens School Runners 183 9 7 9

8 Petts Wood Runners 235 8 8 8

9 Lloyds RC Ravens 238 7 9 7

10 Serpentine RC 264 6 10

11 Crystal Palace 307 5 11

12 London Underground 322 4 12

13 Dartford RR 398 3

14 Beckenham RC 401 2

15 1

Mens B Teams Womens B Teams

Position Club Score Points Position Club Score Points

1 Victoria Park H&THAC 66 15 1 Kent AC 87 15

2 Eton Manor AC 175 14 2 Victoria Park H&THAC 106 14

3 SEAC 232 13 3 13

4 Kent AC 264 12 4 12

5 Cambridge Harriers 283 11 5 11

6 Dulwich Runners 361 10 6 10

7 9 7 9

8 8 8 8

9 7 9 7

10 10 6

11 11 5

12 12 4
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Individual Age Group Results

Mens Womens

SN  Name, Club Time Points SN  Name, Club Time Points

1 Joe Walker, Victoria Park H&THAC 0:17:38 10 1 Jade Dos Santos, Victoria Park H&THAC 0:20:50 10

2 Brett Baker, Cambridge Harriers 0:18:11 9 2 Ellie Freeden, Kent AC 0:21:21 9

3 Ludovic Kalk, SEAC 0:18:20 8 3 Mia Lai, Victoria Park H&THAC 0:21:23 8

4 Dylan Wymer, Dulwich Runners 0:18:23 7 4 Jessica Coussins, Lloyds RC Ravens 0:21:41 7

5 Andres Chau, Highgate Harriers 0:18:33 6 5 Bally Chahal, Victoria Park H&THAC 0:21:55 6

6 Jack Brotchie, Highgate Harriers 0:18:45 5 6 Amy White, Kent AC 0:22:06 5

7 Kyle Hurst, Cambridge Harriers 0:18:54 4 7 Honor Sharp, Victoria Park H&THAC 0:22:38 4

8 George Clancy, Victoria Park H&THAC 0:19:08 3 8 Harriet Roddy, Dulwich Runners 0:23:09 3

9 Ed Bourrilhon, Victoria Park H&THAC 0:19:13 2 9 Vendula Dohnalova, SEAC 0:23:32 2

10 Chris Rambling, Victoria Park H&THAC 0:19:17 1 10 Sally Urquhart, Kent AC 0:24:19 1

20  Name, Club Time Points 20  Name, Club Time

1 Mark Constable, Ravens School Runners 0:19:57 10 1 10

2 Harry Fage, Ravens School Runners 0:19:59 9 2 9

3 Toby Bond, Dulwich Runners 0:20:07 8 3 8

4 Lucas Stickland, Kent AC 0:23:21 7 4 7

5 Alessandro Gill, Victoria Park H&THAC 0:23:25 6 5

6 5 6

7 4 7

8 3 8

9 2 9

10 1 10

40  Name, Club Time Points 35  Name, Club Time Points

1 Jonathan Tipper, Kent AC 0:18:31 10 1 Lina Ambruleviciute, Serpentine RC 0:25:39 10

2 Mike Boucher, London Underground 0:19:46 9 2 Rachel Lovell, Victoria Park H&THAC 0:27:57 9

3 Shane Donlon, Dulwich Runners 0:19:54 8 3 Aoife Murray, Victoria Park H&THAC 0:27:58 8

4 James Macdonald, Cambridge Harriers 0:20:02 7 4 Helen Burns, Victoria Park H&THAC 0:29:53 7

5 Matthew Moroney, Kent AC 0:20:09 6 5 Eloise Hawser, Victoria Park H&THAC 0:31:05 6

6 Joe Dale, Victoria Park H&THAC 0:21:00 5 6 Hetty Partington, Victoria Park H&THAC 0:33:33 5

7 Jonathan Whittaker, Dulwich Runners 0:21:20 4 7 4

8 Peter Stilwell, Eton Manor AC 0:21:35 3 8 3

9 James Mahon, Eton Manor AC 0:21:46 2 9 2

10 Tim Todhunter, Victoria Park H&THAC 0:21:51 1 10 1

45  Name, Club Time Points 40  Name, Club Time Points

1 Michele Bottone, Serpentine RC 0:19:47 10 1 Katie Smith, Dulwich Runners 0:22:15 10

2 Warren Keefe, Dulwich Runners 0:20:03 9 2 Victoria Cartwright, Kent AC 0:23:15 9

3 Dan Louw, Eton Manor AC 0:20:04 8 3 Karen Ellison, SEAC 0:24:29 8

4 Barrie Seal, Dartford RR 0:20:46 7 4 Katie Styles, Dulwich Runners 0:24:47 7

5 Chris Notton, Serpentine RC 0:21:07 6 5 Ivona Gongolova, Kent AC 0:24:48 6

6 Jules Gevers, Kent AC 0:21:11 5 6 Jo Wint, Kent AC 0:26:07 5

7 Simon Preuveneers, Victoria Park H&THAC 0:21:27 4 7 Agata Slota, Victoria Park H&THAC 0:26:58 4

8 Simeon Bennett, Victoria Park H&THAC 0:21:31 3 8 Amy Hutchings, Dartford RR 0:30:04 3

9 Alex Morales, Kent AC 0:22:17 2 9 2

10 Paul Brandreth, Lloyds RC Ravens 0:23:37 1 10 1
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50  Name, Club Time Points 45  Name, Club Time Points

1 Che Compton, Kent AC 0:18:57 10 1 Aurelia Osborne, Beckenham RC 0:23:24 10

2 Steve Hough, SEAC 0:19:51 9 2 Lucy Tang, Petts Wood Runners 0:27:17 9

3 Simon Egan, SEAC 0:20:34 8 3 Annie Davies, Victoria Park H&THAC 0:28:20 8

4 Kevin Howarth, Petts Wood Runners 0:20:49 7 4 Janine Durrant, Eton Manor AC 0:30:10 7

5 Andre Dahlkamp, Victoria Park H&THAC 0:20:57 6 5 6

6 David Reader, Cambridge Harriers 0:21:42 5 6 5

7 Jonathan Froome, Lloyds RC Ravens 0:23:19 4 7 4

8 Jay Brown, Dartford RR 0:24:24 3 8 3

9 Iain Bass, London Underground 0:24:54 2 9 2

10 Richard Stokes, Beckenham RC 0:25:04 1 10 1

55  Name, Club Time Points 50  Name, Club Time Points

1 Jonathan Ratcliffe, Kent AC 0:21:04 10 1 Victoria Buck, Kent AC 0:23:34 10

2 Andy Weir, SEAC 0:22:04 9 2 Natasha Cendrowicz, Highgate Harriers 0:24:36 9

3 Marcus Elwes, Petts Wood Runners 0:23:12 8 3 Emily Jenkins, Serpentine RC 0:29:14 8

4 Martin Morgan, Kent AC 0:24:20 7 4 Nicola Kerr, Victoria Park H&THAC 0:29:18 7

5 Paul Crompton, Kent AC 0:24:30 6 5 Victoria Nock, Eton Manor AC 0:36:24 6

6 Kevin Tilley, SEAC 0:25:21 5 6 5

7 Andrew Coltman, SEAC 0:27:13 4 7 4

8 Ajit Jansari, SEAC 0:27:16 3 8 3

9 Louise Vacher, Eton Manor AC 0:28:15 2 9 2

10 John O'Brien, London Underground 0:29:13 1 10 1

60  Name, Club Time Points 55  Name, Club Time

1 Martin Daoud, London Underground 0:21:53 10 1 Michelle Lennon, Dulwich Runners 0:24:33 10

2 Christian Poulton, Cambridge Harriers 0:22:14 9 2 Donna Mewis, Beckenham RC 0:24:42 9

3 Steve Moss, Beckenham RC 0:22:36 8 3 Andrea Barber, Kent AC 0:24:58 8

4 Roger Beardsworth, Kent AC 0:24:07 7 4 Kate Marchant, Beckenham RC 0:25:40 7

5 John O'Shea, SEAC 0:24:09 6 5 Sarah Young, Kent AC 0:29:01 6

6 William Burbridge -James, Victoria Park H&THAC 0:24:50 5 6 Susan Leese, Victoria Park H&THAC 0:34:03 5

7 Dave Daugirda, Eton Manor AC 0:25:45 4 7 4

8 Graham Maynard, Cambridge Harriers 0:26:20 3 8 3

9 Mick Cairns, Victoria Park H&THAC 0:26:34 2 9 2

10 Glen Keegan, Crystal Palace 0:28:13 1 10 1

65  Name, Club Time Points 60  Name, Club Time

1 Keithly Mussington, Victoria Park H&THAC 0:24:21 10 1 Rose Baker, Cambridge Harriers 0:25:03 10

2 Dave West, Dulwich Runners 0:29:06 9 2 Ange Norris, Dulwich Runners 0:26:11 9

3 Paul Hooper, Dartford RR 0:29:31 8 3 Naomi Bourne, Victoria Park H&THAC 0:27:49 8

4 Ken Baksh, Beckenham RC 0:30:10 7 4 Ronnie Haydon, Kent AC 0:28:07 7

5 6 5 Tracey Taylor, Eton Manor AC 0:32:02 6

6 5 6

7 7

8 8

9 9

10 10

70  Name, Club Time 65  Name, Club Time

1 Mike Mann, Dulwich Runners 0:26:43 10 1 Camilla Allwood, Serpentine RC 0:33:37 10

2 Geoff Nicholls, Eton Manor AC 0:28:56 9 2 Annabelle Hadlow, Kent AC 0:36:49 9

3 Ian Hall, Serpentine RC 0:33:31 8 3 Zoe Gaffen, Kent AC 0:38:30 8

4 4

5 5

6 6

7 7

8 8

9 9

10 10

75  Name, Club Time 70  Name, Club Time

1 10 1 Ros Tabor, Dulwich Runners 0:29:47 10

2 9 2 Claire Steward, Dulwich Runners 0:31:48 9

3 3

4 4

5 5

6 6

7 7

8 8

9 9

10 10


